

RECEIVED

JAN 21 1974

INCLINATION REPORT

O. C. C.
ARTESIAL DIVISION

Field Name So. Cocksbad (Munacud) County Eddy State New Mexico
 Operator Mobil Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 633 Midland, Texas 79701
 Lease Name & No. State "RR" Well No. 1 Survey Totcoo

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
400	3/4	5.31	5.31
642	1 1/4	5.17	10.48
782	1	2.45	12.93
1067	1 1/4	6.21	19.14
1148	1	1.42	20.56
1240	1	1.61	22.17
1338	1 1/2	2.57	24.74
1410	1	1.26	26.00
1534	1	2.17	28.17
1688	1	2.70	30.87
1770	1 1/4	1.79	32.66
1876	1	1.86	34.52
2153	1	4.85	39.37
2650	1 1/2	13.02	52.39
2905	1	4.46	56.85
3650	3/4	9.76	66.61
4690	1/2	9.15	75.76
5600	1/2	8.01	83.77
5800	1 1/4	4.36	88.13
5867	2 3/4	3.22	91.35
5938	3 3/4	4.64	95.99
6000	2 1/2	2.70	98.69
6054	4 3/4	4.47	103.16
6108	5	4.71	107.87
6170	5 1/2	5.27	113.81
6294	5 1/4	11.35	125.16
6358	4 3/4	5.30	130.46
6389	4 3/4	2.57	133.03
6410	4 1/2	1.65	134.68
6544	4 1/4	9.93	144.61
6700	3 3/4	10.20	154.81
6866	3	8.68	163.49
7030	2	5.72	169.21
7520	1 1/2	12.84	182.05
8050	3/4	6.94	188.99
8549	3/4	6.54	195.53
8880	1 1/4	7.52	203.05
9840	2 1/4	37.73	240.78
10328	2 1/4	19.18	259.96
10750	1 3/4	12.87	272.83
11240	3/4	6.42	279.25
11665	3/4	5.57	284.82
12116	3/4	5.91	290.73
12200	1	1.47	292.20

Total displacement 292.20Survey was run in Open hole Distance to the nearest lease line 1929' feet

Certification of personal knowledge of Inclination Data:

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true and complete.